The Boston City Council’s Committee on Arts, Culture, Entertainment, Tourism, and Special Events will hold 
a hearing on Wednesday, August 20, 2025 at 2:00 pm in the Iannella Chamber, 5th Floor, Boston City 
Hall. 

The subject of the hearing is: 

Docket #0527, Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) in the form of a grant, for the BPS Sunday’s Phase 2 Grant, 
awarded by the Pilot House Philanthropy to be administered by the Office of Arts and Culture. The program 
will fund the learning and evaluation components of the BPS Sundays pilot program. 

This matter was sponsored by Mayor Michelle Wu, and was referred to the Committee on February 26, 2025. 

Docket #1262, Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) in the form of a grant, for the Boston Family Day Grant, 
awarded by the Boston Foundation to be administered by the Office of Arts and Culture. The grant will 
fund the Boston Family Day program from 2025-2026, provided by the James M. and Cathleen D.